MRD

7-28-98

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

REC

08-10-1998



100789880

Our Ref.: 401-65

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	Discount de la contraction de
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
terry Bergan	Name - DITERNIA TRONIA I DO A D INVALA ROCCIDA (
€od Klashinsky	Name: INTERNATIONAL ROAD DYNAMICS INC.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 702 43 rd Street East
	Saskatoon
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	22:
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Saskatchewan
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Canada
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: S7K 3T9
Other	TO Production Commence of Assertance (1990) after 10 to the Commence of the Assertance of the Assertan
The state of the s	-
recution Date: July 16, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
, and an annual statement of the stateme	and the state of t
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	The state of the s
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is. July 28, 1998
	A 15 and a second property of the second
Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(fo Be Assigned)	(1)
(10)	(2)
	(3)
Additional numbe	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
oncerning document should be mailed:	V. Total military of approximate processing in the control of the
sheering document should be maned.	7. Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	☐ Enclosed
04/1998 GMASHINS 00000046 09122993	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	Municipated to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
C:564 ternal Address: 40.00 no	9 The Commissionary wherehe authorized to show any
1 1 1 NC 0 N 1 1 D C	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been fited herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
ty: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	m Baers
1	
Bryan H. Davidson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 30,251	ル July 28, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg No. 30,251	
Total number of pages including o	original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Terry Bergan, and Rod Klashinsky residing at 642 Nesslin Crescent, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7J 4V6 and 142 Laval Crescent, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7H 4K5 have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto International Road Dynamics Inc., 702 43rd Street East, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7K 3T9, Canada, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada and in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letter Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in Canada and in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, in and to certain inventions relating to TRUCK TRAFFIC MONITORING AND WARNING SYSTEMS AND VEHICLE RAMP ADVISORY SYSTEM described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of Canada filed on May 15, 1998 and of the United States of America has been filed on under Serial No.______ and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted

We also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to Canada and to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said International Road Dynamics Inc. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name.

We also agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

We also agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

We also agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

We also agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Canadian and a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

We also hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patents of Canada and of the United States of America resulting from said applications or any division or divisions, or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes Arthur R. Crawford, 25327; Larry S. Nixon, 25640; Robert A. Vanderhye, 27076; James T. Hosmer, 30184; Robert W. Faris, 31352, Richard G. Besha, 22770; Mark E. Nusbaum, 32348; Michael J. Keenan, 32106; Bryan H. Davidson, 30251; Stanley C. Spooner, 27393; Leonard C. Mitchard, 29009; Duane M. Byers, 33363; Paul J. Henon 33626; Jeffry H. Nelson, 30481; John R. Lastova, 33149; H. Warren Burnam, Jr. 29366; Thomas E. Byrne, 32205; Mary J. Wilson, 32955, all at 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201 4714. U.S.A., telephone number (703)816-4000, attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of the said U.S. application when known.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 05 22 98

Terry Bergan

(2) Witness Screenberge

Rod Klashinsky

(2) Witness Screenberge

RECORDED: 07/28/1998

REEL: 9365 FRAME: 0402